Table of Contents

Foreword by Richard Linchitz, MD
Foreword by Robert Jay Rowen, MD
Preface by Connie Strasheim

A Note from the Publisher

Biography

What Cancer Is, What Causes It, and How to Treat It
The Role of Antineoplastons in Controlling Cancer Cells
How I Discovered Antineoplastons

Using Antineoplastons and Gene-Targeted Therapy to Treat Cancer
Treatment Process

Types of Antineoplastic and Gene-Targeted Medications
The Use of Antineoplastons for Other Diseases

Dietary and Supplement Recommendations

Preventing Cancer with Supplements

Detoxification

Treatment Outcomes

Training Other Doctors to Use Antineoplastons
Improving Cancer Care

The Problem with Conventional Oncology

When to Use Conventional Medicine to Treat Cancer
Side Effects of Gene-Targeted Therapies

Factors That Affect Healing

How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer
Roadblocks to Healing

Insurance Coverage for Treatments

The Politics of Cancer Treatment in the United States and My
Battle with the FDA

The Future of Cancer Treatment

Last Words

Useful Websites

Contact Information for Stanislaw Burzynski, MD, PhD
Comparison of Responses in Most Common Cancers (chart)

21
27
31
36

CHAPTER 1: Stanislaw R. Burzynski, MD, PhD ..... 37

37
39
40
41
41
43
45
48
48
49
50
50
51
53
53
54
55
55
56
56
57

57
60

61
61
61
62

1X



CHAPTER 2: Nicholas J. Gonzalez, MD .....cccceeeeee.. 05

Biography 65
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 67
Treatment Protocol 70
Diet 70
Nutrient Supplementation 72
Pancreatic Enzymes 74
Detoxification 75
Considerations in Treatment 76
Treatment Outcomes 77
Other Doctors Who Do Pancreatic Enzyme Therapy 78
The Role of Stress, the Mind and Spirituality in Healing 78
The Problem with Conventional Cancer Care 83
Why Oncologists Use Conventional Medicine,

Even When It Doesn’t Work 84
The Politics of Cancer and How It Affects Treatment Options 85
My Greatest Challenge as a Practitioner 87
How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer 87
Last Words 88
Contact Information for Nicholas Gonzalez 88

CHAPTER 3: Robert Zieve, MD...cccccrccescrccosccesce SO

Biography 89
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 91
The Role of Emotions in Cancer Development and

Healing Emotional Trauma 95
Treatment Approach 98
IPT—Insulin Potentiation Therapy and Metronomic Chemotherapy 102
Chemotherapy Sensitivity and Other Types of Testing 104
Addressing Growth Factors in Cancer 107
Building Up the Body with Botanicals, Vitamins and

Other Nutrients 107
Improving Cellular Energy and Immune Function 108
Building a Treatment Protocol in Layers 109
The Multi-Faceted Benefits of Herbal Remedies for Treating Cancer 110
Detoxification 113
Dietary Recommendations 113



Treatment Outcomes 114
Patient/Practitioner Challenges to Healing 118
Risky Cancer Treatments and What Constitutes Good Science 120
Why Oncologists Aren’t Open to “Alternative” Cancer Treatments 123
How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones

with Cancer 124
Who Heals From Cancer? 124
Last Words 126
Contact Information for Robert Zieve, MD 127

CHAPTER 4: Colleen Huber, NMD.....cccccceeeesceessc 1209

Biography 129
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 129
Treatment Approach 130
IV Treatments 134
Vitamin C 134
Alkalinizing Agents, Including Sodium Bicarbonate 135
Vitamin A 135
Considerations in Treatment 136
Dietary Recommendations for Healing 137
Treating Hormonal Imbalances 138
The Pros and Cons of PET Scans 139
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing 140
Treatment Plan Duration 140
Treatment Outcomes 141
Roadblocks to Healing 145
Insurance Coverage for Treatments 145
Inexpensive Cancer Treatments 146
Ineffective/Dangerous Cancer Treatments 146
How Friends and Family Can Help Their Loved Ones with Cancer 148
Final Words 149
Recommended Resources 149
Contact Information for Colleen Huber, NMD 149

CHAPTER 5: Juergen Winkler, MD...cccecceveenncesss 151

Biography 151
How I Became Involved in Integrative Medicine 152
Treatment Approach 154



IPT—Insulin Potentiation Therapy 154

Chemotherapy Sensitivity Testing 156
Pre-Chemotherapy Nutritional Protocol 158
Tailoring Treatments to the Individual Patient 159
Conventional Chemotherapy versus IPT 160
Treating Hormone Imbalances 161
Treating Immune System Imbalances and Infections 163
Balancing Brain Chemistry 165
Other Tests and Treatments to Heal and Support the Body 166
Detoxification 167
pH-Balancing Treatments 168
DMSO 168
Magnet Therapy 169
Dietary Recommendations 169
Treatment Duration 170
Logistics of Treatment 170
Treatment Outcomes 171
Roadblocks to Healing 172
Patient/Practitioner Challenges of Healing 174
Dangerous/Ineffective Treatments 175
Last Words 176
Contact Information for Juergen Winkler, MD 176

CHAPTER 6: Elio Martin Rivera Celaya, MD, with
steven Hines.....................................................177

Biographies 177
About Hope Wellness Center 178
What Causes Cancer 179
Testing and Treatment Approach 180
Controlling the Over-Expression of Estrogen Receptors

on Cancer Cells 182
Restoring Proper Cellular and Immune

Function with Electrolytes and Other Nutrients 183
The Relationship between Fungal Infections and Cancer 185
Anti-Coagulant Therapy 187
Inhibiting the MDR-1 Pump 187
Dendritic Cell Vaccines and Stem Cell Therapies 188
Dietary Recommendations 188

Xii



Detoxification

Balancing the Hormones and Neurotransmitters
Treatment Outcomes

Factors That Influence Healing

Roadblocks to Healing

What More People Should Know About Cancer Treatments
Our Greatest Challenge as Practitioners Who Treat Cancer
Dangerous and Ineffective Cancer Treatments
Inexpensive, but Effective, Cancer Treatments

How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved
Ones with Cancer

Final Words
Other Recommended Books/Websites

Contact Information for Elio Martin Rivera-Celaya, MD
and Steven Hines

CHAPTER 7: Martin Dayton, MD, DO ....cccceceeeeeee 201

Biography

What Cancer Is and What Causes It

Diagnostic and Testing Procedures

Treatment Approach

IPT-Insulin Potentiation Therapy

Natural Substances to Poison Glycolysis and Prevent Angiogenesis
Melatonin

Other Anti-Cancer Nutrients

Using Pharmaceutical Drugs Off-Label: Viagra,
Naltrexone and Persantine

Immune Support

Detoxification

Dietary Recommendations

Strategies for Emotional Healing

The Importance of Awareness, Spontaneity and Intimacy
Healing Regret, Resentment and Self-Righteousness

Using Energetic Devices and Homeopathy to
Release Emotional Trauma

Treatment Outcomes
Roadblocks to Healing
Low-Cost Treatment Solutions

189
189
190
192
193
193
194
194
196

198
198
198

199

201
203
204
208
209
210

211
212

213
214
214
215
215
215
216

217
218
219
219

Xiil



How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved
Ones with Cancer

Recommended Books and Websites
Last Words
Contact Information for Martin Dayton, MD, DO

220
221
221

222

CHAPTER 8: Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD ............223

X1V

Biography

What Cancer Is and What Causes It
Strategies for Mind-Body Healing
Cancer Treatment Approach
Boosting Immune Function
Bio-Oxidative Therapies
Intravenous Vitamin C

Laetrile

Insulin Potentiation Therapy
MEAD Analysis and Balancing the Body’s Meridians
Other Adjunct Treatments
Ultraviolet Blood Irradiation or Biophotonic Therapy
Revici Remedies

Poly-MVA

Heavy Metal Chelation
Detoxification

Earthing or Grounding Therapy
Dietary Recommendations
Treatment Duration

Treatment Outcomes
Roadblocks/Challenges to Healing

How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved
Ones with Cancer

Risky Treatment Approaches
Dangerous/Ineffective Treatments

Final Words

Contact Information for Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD

223
224
226
230
231
232
232
233
233
235
236
236
238
239
239
239
240
241
241
242
244

244
245
245
245
245



CHAPTER 9: Nina Reis, MD, and

Hufeland Klinik (CHinic) ceeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 247

Biography

What Cancer Is and What Causes It

Our Holistic Approach to Healing

Treatment Protocol

Immunotherapy

Thymus Therapy

Local and Moderate Whole Body Hyperthermia
Fever Therapy

Permanent Shower Therapy

Programmed Oxygen Multi-Step Therapy (OMT)
Ozone Therapy

Colon Hydrotherapy

Massage Cupping

Antioxidants

Vitamin E

Vitamin D-3

Selenium

Vitamin C

High-Dose Intravenous Vitamin C Therapy
Auto-Hormone Therapy (AHT)

Other Natural Anti-Cancer Treatments
Additional Treatments

Conventional Therapies

Treatment Procedure

Length of Treatment and Maintenance Program
Psychological/Mental Health Treatments
Psychotherapy

Painting Classes

Clay Field Therapy

Meditation

Visualization Therapy

Treatment Outcomes

Factors That Influence Healing and Roadblocks to Healing
The Problem with Conventional Cancer Treatments
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing

247
248
249
250
252
253
253
253
254
254
255
255
256
256
257
257
257
258
258
259
259
260
260
261
262
262
263
264
264
265
265
266
268
269
270

XV



How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved
Ones with Cancer 270

Contact Information for Hufeland Klinik and Nina Reis, MD 270

CHAPTER 10: Julian Kenyon, MD, MB, ChB........ 271

Biography 271
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 272
Treatments 273
Sonodynamic and Photodynamic Therapy 273
Treatment Procedure Using Sonodynamic

Photodynamic Therapy (SPDT) 276
Beta-glucans 276
Intravenous Vitamin C 277
Pancreatic Pro-Enzymes 277
Dendritic Cell Therapy Vaccines 278
Ukrain and Metronomic Low-Dose Cytophosphamide 281
The Use of Bindweed Root for Stopping Angiogenesis 282
Detoxification 282
Treating Hormonal Imbalances 283
Dietary Recommendations 283
Testing Procedures and Dark Field Microscopy 286
Other Considerations in Treatment 288
Maintenance Treatment Program 288
Treatment Outcomes 289
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing 290
Roadblocks to Healing 200
Inexpensive Cancer Treatments 201
How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved

Ones with Cancer 201
Final Words 202
Contact Information for Julian Kenyon, MD, MB, ChB 202

CHAPTER 11: Constantine A. Kotsanis, MD ........293

Biography 203
What Causes Cancer 204
Treatment Approach 206
Summary of Our Cancer Treatment Program 298

Seven Components to Healing: An Integrative Treatment Process 298

XVvi



IPTLD/IPT—Insulin Potentiation Targeted Low Dose Therapy 2099

Nutrient Supplementation 300
Botanical Therapies 301
Enzyme Therapy 301
Detoxification 302
Treating Infected Teeth 302
Correcting Hormonal Imbalances 302
Dietary Recommendations 303
Healing Emotional Trauma 303
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing 305
Low-Cost Treatments 305
Treatments to Prevent Cancer 305
Factors That Influence Healing and Roadblocks to Healing 306
Conventional Versus Alternative Medicine 306
Treatment Outcomes 307
Practitioner Challenges of Treating Cancer 308
Last Words 309
Recommended Reading 310
Contact Information for Constantine Kotsanis, MD 310

CHAPTER 12: Joe Brown, NMD ...cccceeeccecccccccccess 311

Biography 311
My Personal Experience with Cancer and How It Has

Affected How I Treat Patients 314
How Naturopathy Benefits Patients 316
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 317
Treatment Approach 319
Dietary Recommendations 319
Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements 320
Immune-Boosting IVs 320
Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments 321
Expected Treatment Outcomes for People with Late-Stage Cancers 323
Factors That Affect Treatment Outcomes 324
Roadblocks to Healing 324
My Biggest Challenge as a Practitioner 325
Problems with the Conventional Medical System and

Conventional Cancer Treatments 326
What Patients Can Do if They Can’t Afford Treatments 328

xvil



How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved

Ones with Cancer 329
Last Words 330
How to Contact Joe Brown, NMD 331

CHAPTER 13: Keith Scott-Mumby, MD, PhD.......333

Biography 333
Treatment Approach 336
Pillar of Healing #1: Nutrition 336
Pillar of Healing #2: Chemical Cleanup 337
Pillar of Healing #3: Alternative Psychology 339
Summary 342
Homotoxicology for Detoxification 342
Homotoxicology for Releasing Miasms 344
Mistletoe 344
How Naturopathic Treatments Benefit Those Who

Do Chemotherapy 345
Treating Dental Problems 346
Erasing the Harmful Effects of Vaccines 346
Balancing the Hormones with Herbs and Homeopathic Remedies 346
Treatment Outcomes 348
Considerations When Searching for a Cancer Doctor 349
Low-Cost Cancer Treatments 350
Ineffective Cancer Treatments 351
Patient/Practitioner Challenges to Healing 351
How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved

Ones with Cancer 352
New Developments in Conventional Medicine 352
Final Words 353

Contact Information for Keith Scott-Mumby, MD, MB, ChB, PhD 353

CHAPTER 14: Chad Aschtgen, ND, FABNO ......... 355

Biography 355
The Benefits of Integrative Medicine 356
What Is FABNO? 357
How My Training Has Affected How I Treat Cancer 357
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 359
Treatment Approach 361

Xviii



Preventing and Minimizing the Adverse Effects of

Anti-Neoplastic Therapies 362
Managing Symptoms 363
Insomnia 363
Peripheral Neuropathy 364
Fatigue 365
Changing the Body’s Internal Terrain 366
Treating Inflammation 366
Addressing Nutrient Deficiencies 367
Eliminating Oxidative Stress and Increasing the Body’s
Antioxidant Capacity 367
Balancing Insulin and Glucose 367
Treating Hypercoagulation 368
Improving Immune Function 368
Physical Therapies 369
Dietary Recommendations 369
Detoxification 370
Supporting the Hormones 372
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing 374
Treatment Considerations 375
Treatment Outcomes 377
Roadblocks to Healing 379
What More Patients Should Understand When Researching Cancer
Treatments 379
Resources for Low-Income Cancer Patients 380
How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with

Cancer 381
Dangerous/Ineffective Cancer Treatments 382
Recommended Books/Websites 382
Contact Information for Chad Aschtgen, ND 383

CHAPTER 15: Finn Skett Andersen, MD .....c...... 385

Biography 385
What Cancer Is and What Causes It 385
Cancer Treatments 387
Local Hyperthermia 387
Whole Body Hyperthermia 388
HL (High Level) Whole Body Hyperthermia 390
Low-Dose Metronomic Chemotherapy 390

X1X



XX

Mistletoe

Low-Dose Naltrexone

Prostate Cancer Treatment

The Art of Combining and Switching Cancer Therapies
Tumor Markers and CTCs (or Circulating Tumor Cell) Tests
Dietary Recommendations

Lifestyle Strategies for Healing

Exercise

The Importance of Treating Infections and Toxicity in the Mouth
Final Words

How to Contact Finn Skett Andersen, MD

About Author Connie Strasheim
Publisher’s Catalog (Books & DVDs on Cancer Treatment)
Index

393
395
395
400
402
403
405
406
408
409
409

411
413
425





