Table of Contents

	Foreword by Richard Linchitz, MD	21
	Foreword by Robert Jay Rowen, MD	27
	Preface by Connie Strasheim	31
	A Note from the Publisher	36
ΩŢ	IADTED 4. C. 'I D.D. I'MD DID	~ -
CF	HAPTER 1: Stanislaw R. Burzynski, MD, PhD	3 7
	Biography	37
	What Cancer Is, What Causes It, and How to Treat It	39
	The Role of Antineoplastons in Controlling Cancer Cells	40
	How I Discovered Antineoplastons	41
	Using Antineoplastons and Gene-Targeted Therapy to Treat Cancer	41
	Treatment Process	43
	Types of Antineoplastic and Gene-Targeted Medications	45
	The Use of Antineoplastons for Other Diseases	48
	Dietary and Supplement Recommendations	48
	Preventing Cancer with Supplements	49
	Detoxification	50
	Treatment Outcomes	50
	Training Other Doctors to Use Antineoplastons	51
	Improving Cancer Care	53
	The Problem with Conventional Oncology	53
	When to Use Conventional Medicine to Treat Cancer	54
	Side Effects of Gene-Targeted Therapies	55
	Factors That Affect Healing	55
	How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	56
	Roadblocks to Healing	56
	Insurance Coverage for Treatments	57
	The Politics of Cancer Treatment in the United States and My Battle with the FDA	57
	The Future of Cancer Treatment	60
	Last Words	61
	Useful Websites	61
	Contact Information for Stanislaw Burzynski, MD, PhD	61
	Comparison of Responses in Most Common Cancers (chart)	62

CF	HAPTER 2: Nicholas J. Gonzalez, MD	.65
	Biography	65
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	67
	Treatment Protocol	70
	Diet	70
	Nutrient Supplementation	72
	Pancreatic Enzymes	74
	Detoxification	75
	Considerations in Treatment	76
	Treatment Outcomes	77
	Other Doctors Who Do Pancreatic Enzyme Therapy	78
	The Role of Stress, the Mind and Spirituality in Healing	78
	The Problem with Conventional Cancer Care	83
	Why Oncologists Use Conventional Medicine, Even When It Doesn't Work	84
	The Politics of Cancer and How It Affects Treatment Options	85
	My Greatest Challenge as a Practitioner	87
	How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	87
	Last Words	88
	Contact Information for Nicholas Gonzalez	88
CF	HAPTER 3: Robert Zieve, MD	89
	Biography	89
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	91
	The Role of Emotions in Cancer Development and	
	Healing Emotional Trauma	95
	Treatment Approach	98
	IPT—Insulin Potentiation Therapy and Metronomic Chemotherapy	102
	Chemotherapy Sensitivity and Other Types of Testing	104
	Addressing Growth Factors in Cancer	107
	Building Up the Body with Botanicals, Vitamins and Other Nutrients	107
	Improving Cellular Energy and Immune Function	108
	Building a Treatment Protocol in Layers	109
	The Multi-Faceted Benefits of Herbal Remedies for Treating Cancer	110
	Detoxification	113
	Dietary Recommendations	113

	Treatment Outcomes	114
	Patient/Practitioner Challenges to Healing	118
	Risky Cancer Treatments and What Constitutes Good Science	120
	Why Oncologists Aren't Open to "Alternative" Cancer Treatments	123
	How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones	
	with Cancer	124
	Who Heals From Cancer?	124
	Last Words	126
	Contact Information for Robert Zieve, MD	127
C	HAPTER 4: Colleen Huber, NMD	.129
	Biography	129
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	129
	Treatment Approach	130
	IV Treatments	134
	Vitamin C	134
	Alkalinizing Agents, Including Sodium Bicarbonate	135
	Vitamin A	135
	Considerations in Treatment	136
	Dietary Recommendations for Healing	137
	Treating Hormonal Imbalances	138
	The Pros and Cons of PET Scans	139
	Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing	140
	Treatment Plan Duration	140
	Treatment Outcomes	141
	Roadblocks to Healing	145
	Insurance Coverage for Treatments	145
	Inexpensive Cancer Treatments	146
	Ineffective/Dangerous Cancer Treatments	146
	How Friends and Family Can Help Their Loved Ones with Cancer	148
	Final Words	149
	Recommended Resources	149
	Contact Information for Colleen Huber, NMD	149
C	HAPTER 5: Juergen Winkler, MD	. 151
	Biography	151
	How I Became Involved in Integrative Medicine	152
	Treatment Approach	154

IPT—Insulin Potentiation Therapy	154
Chemotherapy Sensitivity Testing	156
Pre-Chemotherapy Nutritional Protocol	158
Tailoring Treatments to the Individual Patient	159
Conventional Chemotherapy versus IPT	160
Treating Hormone Imbalances	161
Treating Immune System Imbalances and Infections	163
Balancing Brain Chemistry	165
Other Tests and Treatments to Heal and Support the Body	166
Detoxification	167
pH-Balancing Treatments	168
DMSO	168
Magnet Therapy	169
Dietary Recommendations	169
Treatment Duration	170
Logistics of Treatment	170
Treatment Outcomes	171
Roadblocks to Healing	172
Patient/Practitioner Challenges of Healing	174
Dangerous/Ineffective Treatments	175
Last Words	176
Contact Information for Juergen Winkler, MD	176
CHAPTER 6: Elio Martin Rivera Celaya, MD, with	L
Steven Hines	
Biographies	177
About Hope Wellness Center	178
What Causes Cancer	179
Testing and Treatment Approach	180
Controlling the Over-Expression of Estrogen Receptors on Cancer Cells	182
Restoring Proper Cellular and Immune Function with Electrolytes and Other Nutrients	183
The Relationship between Fungal Infections and Cancer	185
Anti-Coagulant Therapy	187
Inhibiting the MDR-1 Pump	187
Dendritic Cell Vaccines and Stem Cell Therapies	188
Dietary Recommendations	188

Detoxification	189
Balancing the Hormones and Neurotransmitters	189
Treatment Outcomes	190
Factors That Influence Healing	192
Roadblocks to Healing	193
What More People Should Know About Cancer Treatments	193
Our Greatest Challenge as Practitioners Who Treat Cancer	194
Dangerous and Ineffective Cancer Treatments	194
Inexpensive, but Effective, Cancer Treatments	196
How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	198
Final Words	198
Other Recommended Books/Websites	198
Contact Information for Elio Martin Rivera-Celaya, MD	
and Steven Hines	199
CHAPTER 7: Martin Dayton, MD, DO	201
Biography	201
What Cancer Is and What Causes It	203
Diagnostic and Testing Procedures	204
Treatment Approach	208
IPT-Insulin Potentiation Therapy	209
Natural Substances to Poison Glycolysis and Prevent Angiogenesis	210
Melatonin	211
Other Anti-Cancer Nutrients	212
Using Pharmaceutical Drugs Off-Label: Viagra, Naltrexone and Persantine	213
Immune Support	214
Detoxification	214
Dietary Recommendations	215
Strategies for Emotional Healing	215
The Importance of Awareness, Spontaneity and Intimacy	215
Healing Regret, Resentment and Self-Righteousness	216
Using Energetic Devices and Homeopathy to Release Emotional Trauma	217
Treatment Outcomes	218
Roadblocks to Healing	219
Low-Cost Treatment Solutions	219
	,

	How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	220
	Recommended Books and Websites	220
	Last Words	221
	Contact Information for Martin Dayton, MD, DO	221
	Contact information for Martin Bayton, MD, DO	
Cl	HAPTER 8: Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD	223
	Biography	223
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	224
	Strategies for Mind-Body Healing	226
	Cancer Treatment Approach	230
	Boosting Immune Function	231
	Bio-Oxidative Therapies	232
	Intravenous Vitamin C	232
	Laetrile	233
	Insulin Potentiation Therapy	233
	MEAD Analysis and Balancing the Body's Meridians	235
	Other Adjunct Treatments	236
	Ultraviolet Blood Irradiation or Biophotonic Therapy	236
	Revici Remedies	238
	Poly-MVA	239
	Heavy Metal Chelation	239
	Detoxification	239
	Earthing or Grounding Therapy	240
	Dietary Recommendations	241
	Treatment Duration	241
	Treatment Outcomes	242
	Roadblocks/Challenges to Healing	244
	How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	244
	Risky Treatment Approaches	245
	Dangerous/Ineffective Treatments	245
	Final Words	245
	Contact Information for Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD	2/15

CHAPTER 9: Nina Reis, MD, and Hufeland Klinik (Clinic)	2 47
Biography	247
What Cancer Is and What Causes It	248
Our Holistic Approach to Healing	249
Treatment Protocol	250
Immunotherapy	252
Thymus Therapy	253
Local and Moderate Whole Body Hyperthermia	253
Fever Therapy	253
Permanent Shower Therapy	254
Programmed Oxygen Multi-Step Therapy (OMT)	254
Ozone Therapy	255
Colon Hydrotherapy	255
Massage Cupping	256
Antioxidants	256
Vitamin E	257
Vitamin D-3	257
Selenium	257
Vitamin C	258
High-Dose Intravenous Vitamin C Therapy	258
Auto-Hormone Therapy (AHT)	259
Other Natural Anti-Cancer Treatments	259
Additional Treatments	260
Conventional Therapies	260
Treatment Procedure	261
Length of Treatment and Maintenance Program	262
Psychological/Mental Health Treatments	262
Psychotherapy	263
Painting Classes	264
Clay Field Therapy	264
Meditation	265
Visualization Therapy	265
Treatment Outcomes	266
Factors That Influence Healing and Roadblocks to Healing	268

The Problem with Conventional Cancer Treatments

Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing

269

270

How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	270
Contact Information for Hufeland Klinik and Nina Reis, MD	270
CHAPTER 10: Julian Kenyon, MD, MB, ChB	27
Biography	271
What Cancer Is and What Causes It	272
Treatments	273
Sonodynamic and Photodynamic Therapy	273
Treatment Procedure Using Sonodynamic Photodynamic Therapy (SPDT)	276
Beta-glucans	276
Intravenous Vitamin C	277
Pancreatic Pro-Enzymes	277
Dendritic Cell Therapy Vaccines	278
Ukrain and Metronomic Low-Dose Cytophosphamide	281
The Use of Bindweed Root for Stopping Angiogenesis	282
Detoxification	282
Treating Hormonal Imbalances	283
Dietary Recommendations	283
Testing Procedures and Dark Field Microscopy	286
Other Considerations in Treatment	288
Maintenance Treatment Program	288
Treatment Outcomes	289
Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing	290
Roadblocks to Healing	290
Inexpensive Cancer Treatments	291
How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	291
Final Words	292
Contact Information for Julian Kenyon, MD, MB, ChB	292
· · ·	
CHAPTER 11: Constantine A. Kotsanis, MD	293
Biography	293
What Causes Cancer	29 4
Treatment Approach	296
Summary of Our Cancer Treatment Program	298
Seven Components to Healing: An Integrative Treatment Process	298

	1P1LD/1P1—Insulin Potentiation Targeted Low Dose Therapy	299
	Nutrient Supplementation	300
	Botanical Therapies	301
	Enzyme Therapy	301
	Detoxification	302
	Treating Infected Teeth	302
	Correcting Hormonal Imbalances	302
	Dietary Recommendations	303
	Healing Emotional Trauma	303
	Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing	305
	Low-Cost Treatments	305
	Treatments to Prevent Cancer	305
	Factors That Influence Healing and Roadblocks to Healing	306
	Conventional Versus Alternative Medicine	306
	Treatment Outcomes	307
	Practitioner Challenges of Treating Cancer	308
	Last Words	309
	Recommended Reading	310
	Contact Information for Constantine Kotsanis, MD	310
C	HAPTER 12: Joe Brown, NMD	311
	Biography	311
	My Personal Experience with Cancer and How It Has Affected How I Treat Patients	314
	How Naturopathy Benefits Patients	316
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	317
	Treatment Approach	319
	Dietary Recommendations	
	= <i>y</i>	319
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements	319 320
	•	
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements	320
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs	320 320
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments	320 320 321
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments Expected Treatment Outcomes for People with Late-Stage Cancers	320 320 321 323
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments Expected Treatment Outcomes for People with Late-Stage Cancers Factors That Affect Treatment Outcomes	320 320 321 323 324
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments Expected Treatment Outcomes for People with Late-Stage Cancers Factors That Affect Treatment Outcomes Roadblocks to Healing	320 320 321 323 324 324 325
	Pharmaceutical-Grade Supplements Immune-Boosting IVs Follow-Up and Maintenance Treatments Expected Treatment Outcomes for People with Late-Stage Cancers Factors That Affect Treatment Outcomes Roadblocks to Healing My Biggest Challenge as a Practitioner Problems with the Conventional Medical System and	320 320 321 323 324 324

	How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved	200
	Ones with Cancer	329
	Last Words	330
	How to Contact Joe Brown, NMD	331
C :	HAPTER 13: Keith Scott-Mumby, MD, PhD	333
	Biography	333
	Treatment Approach	336
	Pillar of Healing #1: Nutrition	336
	Pillar of Healing #2: Chemical Cleanup	337
	Pillar of Healing #3: Alternative Psychology	339
	Summary	342
	Homotoxicology for Detoxification	342
	Homotoxicology for Releasing Miasms	344
	Mistletoe	344
	How Naturopathic Treatments Benefit Those Who Do Chemotherapy	345
	Treating Dental Problems	346
	Erasing the Harmful Effects of Vaccines	346
	Balancing the Hormones with Herbs and Homeopathic Remedies	346
	Treatment Outcomes	348
	Considerations When Searching for a Cancer Doctor	349
	Low-Cost Cancer Treatments	350
	Ineffective Cancer Treatments	351
	Patient/Practitioner Challenges to Healing	351
	How Friends and Family Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	252
	New Developments in Conventional Medicine	352
	Final Words	352
	Contact Information for Keith Scott-Mumby, MD, MB, ChB, PhD	353 353
	*, , , ,	000
C :	HAPTER 14: Chad Aschtgen, ND, FABNO	355
	Biography	355
	The Benefits of Integrative Medicine	356
	What Is FABNO?	357
	How My Training Has Affected How I Treat Cancer	357
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	359
	Treatment Approach	361

	Preventing and Minimizing the Adverse Effects of Anti-Neoplastic Therapies	362
	Managing Symptoms	363
	Insomnia	363
	Peripheral Neuropathy	364
	Fatigue	365
	Changing the Body's Internal Terrain	366
	Treating Inflammation	366
	Addressing Nutrient Deficiencies	367
	Eliminating Oxidative Stress and Increasing the Body's Antioxidant Capacity	367
	Balancing Insulin and Glucose	367
	Treating Hypercoagulation	368
	Improving Immune Function	368
	Physical Therapies	369
	Dietary Recommendations	369
	Detoxification	370
	Supporting the Hormones	372
	Lifestyle Recommendations for Healing	374
	Treatment Considerations	375
	Treatment Outcomes	377
	Roadblocks to Healing	379
	What More Patients Should Understand When Researching Cancer Treatments	· 379
	Resources for Low-Income Cancer Patients	380
	How Family and Friends Can Support Their Loved Ones with Cancer	381
	Dangerous/Ineffective Cancer Treatments	382
	Recommended Books/Websites	382
	Contact Information for Chad Aschtgen, ND	383
Cl	HAPTER 15: Finn Skøtt Andersen, MD	385
	Biography	385
	What Cancer Is and What Causes It	385
	Cancer Treatments	387
	Local Hyperthermia	387
	Whole Body Hyperthermia	388
	HL (High Level) Whole Body Hyperthermia	390
	Low-Dose Metronomic Chemotherapy	390

Mistletoe	393
Low-Dose Naltrexone	395
Prostate Cancer Treatment	395
The Art of Combining and Switching Cancer Therapies	400
Tumor Markers and CTCs (or Circulating Tumor Cell) Tests	402
Dietary Recommendations	403
Lifestyle Strategies for Healing	405
Exercise	406
The Importance of Treating Infections and Toxicity in the Mouth	408
Final Words	409
How to Contact Finn Skøtt Andersen, MD	409
About Author Connie Strasheim	411
Publisher's Catalog (Books & DVDs on Cancer Treatment)	413
Index	425